S
w
itc
h
e
s
 &
 P

ø22mm - HW Series Switches & Pilot Devices
640   www.IDEC.com 2103092123
Part Number Structure
H      W      1      B      –      V      3      F      10   –   R    –    EMO-2
Bezel
1:  Plastic Bezel
4:  Metal Bezel
(not available for 60mm
jumbo mushroom)
 Engraved Button*
EMO-2: EMO switch
*Option available for red
EMO E-Stop only
Operator
3: ø29mm Head
4:  ø40mm Head
5: ø60mm Head
Function
V: Pushlock Turn Reset
X: Pushlock Key Reset
10:  1NO
01:  1NC
11:  1NO-NC
20:  2NO
02:  2NC
22:  2NO-2NC
Contact Arrangement
Button Colors
R: Red
Y:  Yellow
Note: some switches only
available in red.
Terminals
F: Finger-Safe
 Spring-Up
Non-Illuminated E-Stop Pushbuttons (Replacement Parts)
Contact Blocks + Mounting Adaptor +
Safety Lever
Lock
+
Anti-Rotation
Ring
+ Operator = Completed Unit
Contact Blocks
Style Contacts 1NO 1NC
Finger-
Safe
Spring-Up
Terminal
HW-U10-F HW-U01-F
HW-U10R-F
(early make)
HW-U01R-F
(late break)
Dummy
Block
HW-DB
Contact Block Mounting Adaptor
Style Part Number
HW-CB2C
1.  Used to mount contact blocks to operator.
2. IDEC strongly recommends using the
safety lever lock to prevent heavy
vibration or maintenance personnel from